
CIU (SC) (8-6-4, 7-3-2) -vs- Warner (FL) (4-9-5, 2-7-3)
11/18/2024 at Royals Field ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 32:56 (YELLOW), #5 Fernando Ferro (CIU (SC))   58:24 (YELLOW), #11 Vlad Andersen (WU)   58:34 (YELLOW),
#26 Landon Guevara (CIU (SC))   59:01 (RED), #52 Wesley Lacy (WU)   70:34 (YELLOW), #11 Victor Gonzalez (CIU (SC))   

Date: 11/18/2024
Attendance: 65
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Kennedy Burks   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
CIU (SC) 1 0 1
Warner (FL) 0 3 3

CIU (SC) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Matias Breit 0 0 0 0 77
D 3 Michael Abongo 0 0 0 0 90
F 6 Pablo Portero 3 2 0 0 90
D 11 Victor Gonzalez 4 4 0 0 90
M 12 Juan Jimenez 0 0 0 0 45
M 26 Landon Guevara 1 1 0 0 85
F 28 Bryan Molina 4 2 0 0 68
D 44 Marlon Williams 2 2 0 0 90
M 53 Paul Schutte 3 2 1 0 90
M 55 Florian Baumgaertner 0 0 0 0 85

Substitutes
0 Vasilios Diakomihali 0 0 0 0 13
5 Fernando Ferro 1 0 0 0 27
14 Andrew King 0 0 0 0 5
16 Titus Banta 0 0 0 0 12
46 Ive Celic 2 1 0 0 60
51 Noe Limas 2 1 0 0 38

Totals 22 15 1 0 965

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Matias Breit 90:00 3 0

Totals 3 0

Warner (FL) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 3 Carson Hoben 0 0 0 1 82
CB 4 Noah Farrington 2 1 1 0 90
MID 5 Filip Mo 0 0 0 1 85
CDM 8 Dawson Johnson 0 0 0 0 90
FW 11 Vlad Andersen 2 1 1 0 82
MID 13 Chad McAuliff 0 0 0 1 90
MID 14 Christoffer Bredesen 2 1 1 0 90
CB 16 Bryce Himes 0 0 0 0 45
AM 22 Antonio Giovanni 0 0 0 0 70
CB 29 Seth Policke 0 0 0 0 75
GK 52 Wesley Lacy 0 0 0 0 59

Substitutes
2 Seth Tarbox 0 0 0 0 8
7 Pablo Sanches 0 0 0 0 5
10 Joseph Street 0 0 0 0 29
12 Nelson Luna 0 0 0 0 5
23 Georg Manolov 0 0 0 0 60
25 Matisse Ketsatha 0 0 0 0 5
33 Nolan Bucklew 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 6 3 3 3 993

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
10 Joseph Street 28:47 0 9
52 Wesley Lacy 61:13 1 5

Totals 1 14

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
CIU (SC) 8 14 22
Warner (FL) 2 4 6

Saves By Period
CIU (SC) 0 0 0
Warner (FL) 4 10 14

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
CIU (SC) 4 3 7
Warner (FL) 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
CIU (SC) 5 5 10
Warner (FL) 9 3 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

12:07
CIU
(SC) Paul Schutte GOAL by CIU (SC) Paul Schutte (FIRST GOAL)

63:26 WU Christoffer Bredesen Filip Mo
GOAL by Warner (FL) Christoffer Bredesen,
Assist by Filip Mo

70:34 WU Noah Farrington Chad McAuliff
GOAL by Warner (FL) Noah Farrington, Assist
by Chad McAuliff

86:00 WU Vlad Andersen Carson Hoben
GOAL by Warner (FL) Vlad Andersen, Assist by
Carson Hoben



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WU Wesley Lacy at goalie for Warner (FL).
0:00 CIU (SC) Matias Breit at goalie for CIU (SC).
1:11 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez, Save (by goalie) Wesley Lacy.
1:55 WU Shot by Warner (FL) Vlad Andersen, Wide.
4:12 CIU (SC) Corner kick by CIU (SC) Pablo Portero [4:12].
5:05 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Pablo Portero, Save (by goalie) Wesley Lacy.
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
6:47 CIU (SC) Header Shot by CIU (SC) Bryan Molina, Save (by goalie) Wesley Lacy.
7:22 WU Corner kick by Warner (FL) Chad McAuliff [7:22].
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
11:09 CIU (SC) Corner kick by CIU (SC) Pablo Portero [11:09].
12:07 CIU (SC) GOAL by CIU (SC) Paul Schutte (FIRST GOAL)

CIU (SC) 1, Warner (FL) 0
12:43 WU Offside against Warner (FL).
14:23 CIU (SC) Offside against CIU (SC).
-- CIU (SC) Foul on CIU (SC).
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
-- CIU (SC) Foul on CIU (SC).
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
22:38 CIU (SC) Offside against CIU (SC).
23:49 WU Corner kick by Warner (FL) Chad McAuliff [23:49].
24:18 CIU (SC) CIU (SC) substitution: Fernando Ferro for Noe Limas.
24:40 WU Warner (FL) substitution: Nolan Bucklew for Antonio Giovanni.
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
-- CIU (SC) Foul on CIU (SC).
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
29:00 CIU (SC) Corner kick by CIU (SC) Pablo Portero [29:00].
29:39 CIU (SC) CIU (SC) substitution: Ive Celic for Bryan Molina.
29:39 WU Warner (FL) substitution: Georg Manolov for Seth Policke.
30:12 CIU (SC) Corner kick by CIU (SC) Pablo Portero [30:12].
31:58 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Ive Celic, Wide Right.
32:56 CIU (SC) Yellow card on CIU (SC) Fernando Ferro.
33:33 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Fernando Ferro, Wide Right.
34:54 WU Corner kick by Warner (FL) Chad McAuliff [34:54].
35:43 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Landon Guevara, Save (by goalie) Wesley Lacy.
37:07 WU Warner (FL) substitution: Seth Tarbox for Carson Hoben.
-- CIU (SC) Foul on CIU (SC).
-- CIU (SC) Foul on CIU (SC).
39:36 CIU (SC) CIU (SC) substitution: Andrew King for Landon Guevara.
39:36 CIU (SC) CIU (SC) substitution: Titus Banta for Florian Baumgaertner.
39:36 WU Warner (FL) substitution: Nelson Luna for Carson Hoben.
39:36 WU Warner (FL) substitution: Pablo Sanches for Filip Mo.
39:36 WU Warner (FL) substitution: Matisse Ketsatha for Vlad Andersen.
42:15 WU Shot by Warner (FL) Christoffer Bredesen, High.
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
44:39 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Pablo Portero, High.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 CIU (SC) CIU (SC) substitution: Ive Celic for Juan Jimenez.

45:00 CIU (SC)
For CIU (SC): #1  Matias Breit, #3  Michael Abongo, #6  Pablo Portero, #11 Victor Gonzalez, #26 Landon Guevara,
#28 Bryan Molina, #44 Marlon Williams, #46 Ive Celic, #51 Noe Limas, #53 Paul Schutte, #55 Florian Baumgaertner.

45:00 WU

For Warner (FL): #3  Carson Hoben, #4  Noah Farrington, #5  Filip Mo, #8  Dawson Johnson, #11 Vlad Andersen,
#13 Chad McAuliff, #14 Christoffer Bredesen, #22 Antonio Giovanni, #23 Georg Manolov, #29 Seth Policke, #52
Wesley Lacy.

47:15 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Noe Limas, Wide.
48:03 CIU (SC) Offside against CIU (SC).
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).



53:16 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Ive Celic, Save (by goalie) Wesley Lacy.
-- CIU (SC) Foul on CIU (SC).
57:22 WU Corner kick by Warner (FL) Carson Hoben [57:22].
57:28 WU Shot by Warner (FL) Noah Farrington, High.
58:24 WU Yellow card on Warner (FL) Vlad Andersen.
58:34 CIU (SC) Yellow card on CIU (SC) Landon Guevara.
59:01 WU Red card on Warner (FL) Wesley Lacy.
60:42 WU Warner (FL) substitution: Joseph Street for Wesley Lacy.
61:13 WU Joseph Street at goalie for Warner (FL).
61:26 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Paul Schutte, Save (by goalie) Joseph Street.
63:25 WU Corner kick by Warner (FL) Filip Mo [63:25].
63:26 WU GOAL by Warner (FL) Christoffer Bredesen, Assist by Filip Mo

CIU (SC) 1, Warner (FL) 1
63:57 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Marlon Williams, Save (by goalie) Joseph Street.
64:27 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Bryan Molina, Blocked.
64:57 CIU (SC) Corner kick by CIU (SC) Pablo Portero [64:57].
65:19 WU Offside against Warner (FL).
65:58 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Noe Limas, Save (by goalie) Joseph Street.
66:33 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Marlon Williams, Save (by goalie) Joseph Street.
67:41 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez, Save (by goalie) Joseph Street.
70:34 CIU (SC) Yellow card on CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez.
70:34 WU GOAL by Warner (FL) Noah Farrington, Assist by Chad McAuliff

CIU (SC) 1, Warner (FL) 2
-- CIU (SC) Foul on CIU (SC).
74:01 CIU (SC) Offside against CIU (SC).
75:50 WU Offside against Warner (FL).
76:51 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Bryan Molina, Save (by goalie) Joseph Street.
77:18 CIU (SC) CIU (SC) substitution: Vasilios Diakomihali for Matias Breit.
77:36 CIU (SC) Corner kick by CIU (SC) Pablo Portero [77:36].
77:40 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Bryan Molina, High.
77:49 CIU (SC) Corner kick by CIU (SC) Pablo Portero [77:49].
80:39 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Pablo Portero, Save (by goalie) Joseph Street.
81:01 WU Offside against Warner (FL).
-- WU Foul on Warner (FL).
-- CIU (SC) Foul on CIU (SC).
83:26 CIU (SC) CIU (SC) substitution: Fernando Ferro for Noe Limas.
83:26 CIU (SC) CIU (SC) substitution: Titus Banta for Bryan Molina.
84:11 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Paul Schutte, Blocked.
84:41 CIU (SC) Shot by CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez, Save (by goalie) Joseph Street.
86:00 WU GOAL by Warner (FL) Vlad Andersen, Assist by Carson Hoben

CIU (SC) 1, Warner (FL) 3
86:54 WU Warner (FL) substitution: Nolan Bucklew for Vlad Andersen.
-- CIU (SC) Foul on CIU (SC).
88:42 CIU (SC) Header Shot by CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez, Save (by goalie) Joseph Street.
-- CIU (SC) Foul on CIU (SC).


